CH \$40.00 4763

ETAS ID: TM350314

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCPW Holdings LLC		06/05/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARKANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bally Gaming, Inc.	
Street Address:	6650 S. El Camino Road	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4763921	THREE CARD WAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (702) 532-5847

Email: Cynthia.Smith@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia L. Smith

Address Line 1: 6650 S. El Camino Road

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia L. Smith	
SIGNATURE:	//cynthia I. smith//
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=TCPW Holdings, LLC Assignment Trademark Three Card War 4763921#page1.tif source=TCPW Holdings, LLC Assignment Trademark Three Card War 4763921#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0731

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TCPW HOLDINGS LLC d/b/a TCPW Garning, an Arkansas limited liability company, with a place of business at 724 Garland Street, Suite 7, Little Rock, AR 72201 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark and all common law trademark and trade dress rights and copyright rights in and to the game entitled "Three Card War" (the "Intellectual Property"):

U.S. Trademark Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
86435083	10/27/2014	THREE CARD WAR

WHEREAS, Bally Gaming, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 6650 El Camino Road, Las Vegas, NV 89118 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of June _____, 2015 nunc pro tune, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR, for the consideration referenced above, does hereby sell and agree to sell, assign and agree to assign, transfer and agree to transfer, and convey and agree to convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that ASSIGNOR may have that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, anywhere in the world, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Intellectual Property, or for past infringements of any trademark, trade dress or copyright(s) claiming priority to the Intellectual Property which has been or may be granted in any country anywhere in the world, together, in each case, with the right to fully and entirely stand in the place of the ASSIGNOR in all matters related to any of the foregoing.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the Intellectual Property throughout the world, including all pending applications and the right to file further applications in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Intellectual Property and all rights to register said Intellectual Property in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Intellectual Property in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment this _____ day of June, 2015.

Name: Adam Chartmand

State of Arkansas

ss.:

County of Pulaski

On this 5 day of June, 2015, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Adam Chartrand, known by me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged that the same was the act of ASSIGNOR, and that they have the authority to execute for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

My Contmission expires: 2-15-2022

S No. 12386792; *

U.S. Trademark Serial No. 86438080 Krademark and approximationes 6.3.2015

COUNTY

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005592 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 08/04/2015